

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Long to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 88 by Senator Long

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "casualty" delete "savings" and insert "deposit"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 9, after "**casualty**" delete "**savings**" and insert "**deposit**" and on page 1, line  
5 6 after "casualty" delete "savings" and insert "deposit"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 11, after "**casualty**" delete "**savings**" and insert "**deposit**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 8, delete "**administrator**" and insert "**custodian**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, at the end of line 8, delete "**a state or national bank,**" and insert "**any federally**  
12 **insured depository institution operating in Louisiana, with at least one office branch**  
13 **physically located in the state, which establishes deposit accounts pursuant to this**  
14 **Section.**

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, line 11, after "**Account**" delete "**administrator**" and insert "**custodian**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 2, at the end of line 12 and the beginning of line 13, delete "**an administrator**" and  
21 insert "**a custodian**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 2, line 17, after "**casualty**" delete "**savings account**" means a regular savings"  
24 and insert "**deposit account**" means a deposit"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 2, line 18, after "**account**" delete "**or money market account**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

28 On page 2, line 21, after "**casualty**" delete "**savings**" and insert "**deposit**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 12

30 On page 2, line 24, after "**casualty**" delete "**savings**" and insert "**deposit**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 2, delete line 27 and insert "**C. An account holder may withdraw funds from a**  
3 **property and casualty deposit**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

5 On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, after "**account**" delete the remainder of the line and  
6 insert "**for any qualified catastrophe expense.**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 2, delete line 29 in its entirety

9 AMENDMENT NO. 16

10 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 17

12 On page 3, line 4, after "**casualty**" delete "**savings**" and insert "**deposit**"